

Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky. Mary Cronan, August 1975, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 1. Photo taken from the north of the church.

SEP 8 1976

JUN 21 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky. Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 2. Photo taken from the northeast of the church showing the long narrow pointed windows on the side. JUN 21 1976 SEP 8 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky. Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 3. Photo taken from the southwest of the rear wall of the church showing the exposed stone wall.

JUN 21 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky, Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort. Photo 4. Photo taken from the north of the facade of the William Kellar House.

SEP 8 1976

JUN 21 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 5. Photo taken from the northwest of the Kellar House showing the brick ell. JUN 21 1976

8 19/b



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 6. Photo taken from the west of the Kellar House showing the stone with the date 1807 and Kellar's initials inscribed on it. SEP 8 15/5 JUN 21 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky-Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 7. Photo taken from the north showing the keystone and shaped voussoirs over the openings. JUN 21 1976 GEP 8 1976



Harrods Creek Baptist Church and the Reverend William Kellar House, Crestwood, Oldham County, Kentucky-Mary Cronan, May 1976, Kentucky Heritage Commission, Frankfort.

Photo 8. Photo taken from the south showing the rear of the Kellar House. Note circular depression just below brick chimney. SEP 8 1976 JUN 21 1976